INDUSTRY CASES

Cases Opened Per Fiscal Year and Pending EOY
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INDUSTRY CASES

Source by Fiscal Year
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INDUSTRY CASES

Closed by Fiscal Year

500 -
450 -
400 -
350 -
300 -
250 -
200 -
150 -
100 -
50 -

N
(@)
N

m Revocation

L Permanently Resigned
= Summary Suspension
® Prohibition from CFA Program
= Timed Suspension
m Censure
® Private Reprimand

m Cautionary Letter

(@)
N
I
(63
w
E
SN
N
3
oo
—I &
E
N

_||©
_I 2
0))
w

m No Disciplinary Action

T T T T T

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

CFA Institute 3



	Industry cases	
	Industry cases
	Industry cases

